1 3 4 5 6 7 8
i+1,001-003.75 T T T TTTmoTmmmmmemememem 1+1.001-005.75 T T T T TmmoTmmmmmmeme e m e e e e e I
ishleld imachlne can 1 :
! ! 1
i i i
i i i
i i i
i i i
I 0,05 kgt 0,05 kgth I i
: FA3 FA4 ! i
! ! ]
i i i
i i i
i rotary coupling | |
i I | |
- z | I
! ! FA10,075 kgh | i
: : \ \ :
| |
: : 175 bar |>— 175 bar | >— !
i FA3 FA4 ) i 01v014%  01v001 % i
i % ) © I = = I
i ? 0 g 0,05 kg/h . 8S 8S |
@ : @ | ;
! E 8S . 8S i
! ! I
i 0,15 kgh ' 8s - 8s bearing screw drive leakage control |
i i :
i 0,15 kg/h :8s { N as ,
. ! r 1
I i { i
: 0,15 kg/h I 8s L R 8s !
! J I
i i - - i
: ! Sl o1voos £|01vo03 £ 01vo02 :
i FA1 FA2 FA1 I —< |[175bar  —<|175bar  —< | 175 bar |
: : | [ [ b
! ! FA10,075 kg/h ' !
1 1 8 3 I i
z z | -
! ! L !
| Fl1 Fl2 FlI1 i |
I I {ﬂtw { { i
\ i 5[ 1750ar = |175bar = | 175 bar RN N U U U Uy PR Uy PR L) PR URp Uy ULy U Ry U LY Uy PURY PR PR 1 :
: : 01v013 01vo012 01vo11 | " -1
N z - | -
! 0,10 kg/h I ss . 8s ! - : - K
! ! | g i
i i - [ I -
: 0,10 kg/h I gs _ 8s ! I i !
! ! ! 1 adjustment table N
i 0,10 kg/h I ss | 8 : — for pump elementK7 1 ;
: : | T T ] i
! bearing main drive | : || I I
! 0,10 kg/h I ss 8s : - I
: [ |-
! ' ! The distance R defines the approximate delivery range: !
! 0,10 kg/h I ss 8s ! R=22,5mm = full delivery 0,2 kg/h il
! ! | R=21,0mm =% delivery 0,15 kg/h |
I 0,10 kg/h I s R 8s : R=19,5mm = % delivery 0,1 kgh I
i R | R=18,0mm = Y delivery 0,05 kg/h : i
: : i_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._: -
! l 5 5 X :
i | g 01v007 g 01V006 g 01Vv005 :
- - —<|[175bar  —<|175bar  —< | 175 bar ]
! ! | | | g —— e |
! g i ' 012001 approved for manufactoring |,
! Fi1 F12 Fi1 : : 018w @ : 012002 subject to modifications I
! - 400V - 01Z003 |
: : | ) | -
| | ! 1360 1/min : 012004 . |
i | : — : 012005 Checker: FLITTNEK |
i FA1 FA2 FA1 i | | ggggg i
: : | | 012008 Date: 05.04.2022 _
| | ; ; 1
! : [ FM002 l !
i 0,15 kg/h i 8S 8S : | 012009 :
: : ' | 012010 )
I I ! = !
i 0,15 kg/h ;8 8s | J | 012011

i ! !
i | IL Pmax.350bar _: g;gg;g Fertigungsfreigabe. 04.03.2022 | scrwenos | 05.04.2022 | FLITTNE
i 0,15 kg/h I 8s o 8 1 T 01P001 Index Revision Date | Editor| Date [Ch. by
- - The reproduction, distribution and utilization of this document as well as the communication of the contents to others without express authorization is prohibited.
! I v = = Offenders will be held liable for the pay ment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of a patent, utility model or design. ISO 16016
N N N

! I h% ?72\5210 h% 10713\5209 h% ?72{308 Type of drawing Project Material
1 .
: ' | \ | gfllq-\l)eRri'\rl:\fv':ECZm AG schematic M-722M
| 1
i i D-77963 Schwanau ‘Hﬁ Name
i i pump element 1 l2]3]als|e|7]8]910]11]12]13]14]15 ;:L 3;8821//3;%;0 FETTSCHEMA MASCHINE
- - : Tunnelvortriebstechnik
! ! segment type K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 | K7 Info@Herrenknecht.de M-722M EPB2000TB-2380PR
! ! output [kg/h] 0,15|0,15|0,15|0,10{0,10|0,10(0,10|0,10|0,10|0,15|0,15|0,15|0,10|0,10| 0,15 Date Name Draw ing no. Page no. | Index
! ' distance R [mm] 21,0/21,0/21,0{19,5(19,5/19,5(19,5/19,5/19,5|21,0(/21,0(21,0|19,5/19,5| 21,0 Edited 04.03.2022 | SCHWENDS 1187-46-010-00 1/1
! ' Checked  |22.03.2022 | SCHWENDS Norm | Article number | Developed from | Weight’kg | Format
L e s s = L s e approved [05.04.2022 | FLITTNEK 40619985 A2

1 3 4 5 6 7 8




09.09.2022 Strukturstuckliste —E—mm
[Structure] Modular parts list (= |
Tunnelling Systems
Projekt Project
Teilenummer 40619985 Part number 40619985
FETTSCHEMA MASCHINE GREASE DIAGRAM MACHINE
Zeichnungsnr. 1187-46-010-00 Drawing no. 1187-46-010-00
Item Operating Document | Material |description Designation Drawing no. Quantity
resources path number
structure
1 01P001 1E5 23500569 | MEHRLEITUNGSPUMPE MULTILINE PUMP 23500569 1,00 ST
1.1 Z4 23914132 | GEHAUSE HOUSING 1,00 ST
1.1.1 Z1 23914133 | RADIALWELLENDICHTRING ROTARY SHAFT LIP TYPE SEAL 1,00 ST
1.10 Z11 23914141 |BEHALTER TANK 1,00 ST
1.10.1 Z1 23914142 |BEHALTER TANK 1,00 ST
1.10.2 Z2 23914143 | RUHRFLUGEL STIR WING 1,00 ST
1.10.3 Z3 23914144 | STEHFLUGEL UPRIGHT WING 1,00 ST
1.10.4 Z4 24000180 |SCHEIBE WASHER 1,00 ST
A15-140HV-DIN125 A15-140HV-DIN125
1.10.5 Z5 23914146 | ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1,00 ST
1.10.6 26-Z7 23914147 | ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2,00 ST
1.10.7 Z8-79 23914148 |ROHRSCHELLE KUNSTSTOFF PIPE CLAMP PLASTIC 2,00 ST
1.10.8 Z10 23914149 [SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIP 1,00 ST
1.11 212 23914150 |zWISCHENBODEN INTERMEDIATE FLOOR 1,00 ST
1.11.1 Z1 23914151 | ZWISCHENBODEN INTERMEDIATE FLOOR 1,00 ST
1.11.2 Z2 23914152 | SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIP 1,00 ST
1.11.3 Z3 23914153 |RILLENKUGELLAGER DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1,00 ST
1.12 Z13-Z217 24001415 |[ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5,00 ST
M5X20-8.8-DIN912 M5X20-8.8-DIN912
1.13 Z18 24900009 |SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIP 1,00 ST
1.2 Z5 24003302 |VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE PLUG SCREW 1,00 ST
M22X1,5-5.8-DIN910 M22X1,5-5.8-DIN910
1.20 Z1 23400105 | ANTRIEBSEINHEIT DRIVE UNIT 1,00 ST
1.20.1 M1 23000341 | DREHSTROM-ASYNCHRONMOTOR THREE-PHASE ASYNCHRON. MOTOR 1,00 ST
1.20.2 Z1 23909041 |[DICHTRING SEAL RING 1,00 ST
1.20.3 22-75 23914154 | SCHRAUBE SCREW 4,00 ST
1.20.4 G1 23400253 | GETRIEBE GEARBOX 1,00 ST
1.3 Z6 23914134 | EXZENTERWELLE ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1,00 ST
1.3.1 Z1 24900138 | PASSFEDER PARALLEL KEY 1,00 ST

Page 1/3




09.09.2022 Strukturstuckliste —E—mm
[Structure] Modular parts list (= |
Tunnelling Systems
Projekt Project
Teilenummer 40619985 Part number 40619985
FETTSCHEMA MASCHINE GREASE DIAGRAM MACHINE
Zeichnungsnr. 1187-46-010-00 Drawing no. 1187-46-010-00
Item Operating Document | Material |description Designation Drawing no. Quantity
resources path number
structure
1.3.2 Z2 23914135 | STECKKERBSTIFT TAPERED DOWEL PIN 1,00 ST
1.30 E1 26602087 |NAHERUNGSSCHALTER PROXIMITY SWITCH 1,00 ST
14 27 23908614 | MITNEHMERRING ENTRAINER RING 1,00 ST
1.4.1 Z1 23913911 |RILLENKUGELLAGER DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1,00 ST
1.4.2 Z2 23913912 | MITNEHMERRING ENTRAINER RING 1,00 ST
1.4.3 Z3 23914136 |RILLENKUGELLAGER DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1,00 ST
1.5 Z8 24900386 |SICHERUNGSRING CIRCLIP 1,00 ST
1.6 Z9 23914170 |VERSCHRAUBUNGSSATZ SCREW CONNECTION SET 1,00 ST
1.6.1 Z21-Z4 23914137 | SCHRAUBE SCREW 4,00 ST
1.6.2 Z5-Z8 23914138 | SECHSKANTMUTTER HEX.NUT 4,00 ST
1.6.3 D1-D4 23914139 |DICHTUNG SEAL 4,00 ST
1.6.4 Z9-212 24000180 (SCHEIBE WASHER 4,00 ST
A15-140HV-DIN125 A15-140HV-DIN125
1.7 Z19 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
1.8 Z2 23909040 |DICHTRING SEAL RING 1,00 ST
1.9 D1 28000980 |O-RING O-RING 1,00 ST
2 01V001 1B3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
3 01Vv002 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
4 01V003 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
5 01Vv004 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
6 01V005 1E3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
7 01V006 1E3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
8 01VvV007 1E3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
9 01V008 1F3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
10 01VvV009 1F3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
11 01V010 1F3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
12 01V011 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
13 01V012 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
14 01V013 1C3 27101473 | DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST

Page 2/3




09.09.2022 Strukturstiickliste e
[Structure] Modular parts list G:-.::l
Tunnelling Systems
Projekt Project
Teilenummer 40619985 Part number 40619985
FETTSCHEMA MASCHINE GREASE DIAGRAM MACHINE
Zeichnungsnr. 1187-46-010-00 Drawing no. 1187-46-010-00
Item Operating Document | Material |description Designation Drawing no. Quantity
resources path number
structure
15 01Vv014 1B3 27101473 |DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTIL PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 24-2103-2272 1,00 ST
16 012001 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
17 012002 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
18 012003 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
19 017004 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
20 012005 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
21 012006 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
22 012007 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
23 012008 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
24 017009 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
25 012010 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
26 012011 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
27 012012 1E6 27100249 |PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST
28 012013 1E6 27100249 | PUMPENELEMENT PUMP ELEMENT 1,00 ST

Page 3/3




	Anlage
	1187   EPB2000TB
	46   Schmierung
	010   Fettschmierung
	00   Teilanlage
	D01   Dokumentenordner Schmierung
	PFSS.002  Schmierungspläne A2  »  .HK.Ordner 21.010.00.01-1
	1  Schmierungsschema  »  .HK.Ordner 21.010.00.01-1-PFSSP.001
	1   Stempel
	G002   50Hz Einstell-Skizze K7 P215/230
	G049   rotary coupling
	G050   leakage control
	G051   bearing screw drive
	G052   bearing main drive
	G053   T-Stück
	G054   T-Stück
	G055   T-Stück
	G056   T-Stück
	G057   T-Stück
	G058   T-Stück
	G059   T-Stück
	G060   T-Stück
	G061   T-Stück
	G062   T-Stück
	G063   T-Stück
	G064   T-Stück
	G065   T-Stück
	G066   T-Stück
	G067   T-Stück
	G068   T-Stück
	G069   T-Stück
	G070   Einstelltabelle für Pumpenelemente



	01   Fettschmierung
	02   Blöcke / Ventile
	V001   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V002   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V003   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V004   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V005   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V006   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V007   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V008   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V009   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V010   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V011   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V012   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V013   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 
	V014   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272  »  +1.001-005.T5.02 

	03   Aggregate
	P001   Grease pump unit 215-M100-30XLI-2K7-380  »  +1.001-005.T5.03 
	XD01   Signal
	XD02   Signal


	05   Rohrleitungen
	H056   Leitung
	SEG2   Segment
	SEG3   Segment
	SEG4   Segment

	H057   Leitung
	SEG2   Segment
	SEG3   Segment
	SEG4   Segment

	H077   Leitung
	H085   Leitung
	H086   Leitung
	H100   Leitung
	H101   Leitung
	H104   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H105   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H106   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H108   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H109   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H112   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H113   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H114   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H115   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H116   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H117   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H141   Leitung
	H157   Leitung
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H160   Druckleitung HD
	SEG1   Segment
	SEG2   Segment

	H161   Druckleitung HD
	H162   Leitung
	H163   Leitung
	H164   Leitung
	H165   Leitung
	H166   Leitung
	H167   Leitung
	H168   Leitung
	H169   Leitung
	H170   Leitung
	H171   Leitung
	H172   Leitung
	H173   Leitung

	06   Sonstiges
	Z001   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z002   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z003   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z004   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z005   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z006   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z007   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z008   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z009   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z010   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z011   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z012   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 
	Z013   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215  »  +1.001-005.T5.06 







	Ort
	1   Bezugsortstruktur Rohrvortrieb EPB/TBM
	001-003.T5   shield
	K1   Segment

	001-005.T5   machine can 1
	K1   Segment
	02   Blöcke / Ventile
	1187-46-010-00-01-V001   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V002   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V003   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V004   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V005   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V006   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V007   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V008   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V009   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V010   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V011   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V012   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V013   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272
	1187-46-010-00-01-V014   PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 175BAR M12X1 24-2103-2272

	03   Aggregate
	1187-46-010-00-01-P001   Grease pump unit 215-M100-30XLI-2K7-380

	06   Sonstiges
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z001   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z002   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z003   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z004   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z005   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z006   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z007   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z008   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z009   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z010   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z011   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z012   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215
	1187-46-010-00-01-Z013   PUMPENELEMENT K7/115,130,215




	Dokument
	HK   Dokumentenstruktur MM2
	Ordner 21   MM Schmierung
	010   Schmierung Maschine
	00   Teilanlage  »  1187-46-010-00 
	01   Schema
	1  »  1187-46-010-00-PFSS.002   Schmierungspläne A2
	PFSSP.001  »  1187-46-010-00-1   Schmierungsschema








